# **\$40.00 40477**1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MEDISCAN, INC.		10/28/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEW MEDISCAN II, LLC	
Street Address:	21050 CALIFA STREET	
City:	WOODLAND HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4047719	DIRECTED SOLUTIONS 888-487-9415 SUBS@DIR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Adam D. Siegartel
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22742-012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Siegartel
SIGNATURE:	/Adam D. Siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=NAME CHANGE - NO LONGER REQUIRED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0161

900344421

# NO LONGER REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 11/16/2015** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005669 FRAME: 0162